LM3620
Lithium-Ion Battery Charger Controller
General Description
The LM3620 series of controllers are monolithic integrated
circuits designed to control the charging and end-of-charge
control for lithium-ion rechargeable batteries. The LM3620 is
available in two versions for one or two cell charger applica-
tions. Each version provides the option of selecting the

this Data Sheet for Specific Part Number
See NS Package MF05A
Ordering Information
Device Order
Number
Package
Marking
Output
Voltage
Initial
Accuracy
(25˚C)
Over
Temperature
Accuracy
(0 to 70˚C)
Number
of Cells
Supplied as
LM3620M5-4 D10B 4.1V/4.2V 1.2% 2% 1
1000 Unit increments on Tape and
Reel
LM3620M5X-4 D10B 4.1V/4.2V 1.2% 2% 1
3000 Unit increments on Tape and
Reel
LM3620M5-8 D11B 8.2V/8.4V 1.2% 2% 2
1000 Unit increments on Tape and
Reel
LM3620M5X-8 D11B 8.2V/8.4V 1.2% 2% 2
3000 Unit increments on Tape and
Reel
The small physical size of the SOT23-5 Package does not
allow for the full part number marking. Devices will be